Afghanistan Value Chain (AVC) – High Value Crops
Request for Quotation (RFQ)
RFQ No.  BREQ-19-00032
Stationery for Kabul Office
WARNING: Prospective Offerors who have received this document from a source other than the AVC-
HVC Project should immediately contact avc-c_procurement@dai.com and provide their name and
mailing address in order that amendments to the RFQ or other communications can be sent directly to
them. Any prospective Offeror who fails to register their interest assumes complete responsibility in the

prohibited countries.
16. Data Universal
Numbering System
(DUNS)
All U.S. and foreign organizations which receive first-tier subcontracts/
purchase orders with a value of $30,000 and above are required to obtain a
DUNS number prior to signing of the agreement.   Organizations are exempt
from this requirement if the gross income received from all sources in the
previous tax year was under $300,000. DAI requires that Bidders sign the
self-certification statement if the Bidder claims exemption for this reason.
For those required to obtain a DUNS number, you may request Attachment
D: Instructions for Obtaining a DUNS Number.
For those not required to obtain a DUNS number, you may request
Attachment B: Self-Certification for Exemption from DUNS Requirement
17. Compliance with Terms
and Conditions
Bidder shall be aware of the general terms and conditions for an award
resulting from this RFQ. The selected Bidder shall comply with all
Representations and Certifications of Compliance listed in Attachment C.
18. Procurement Ethics By submitting a Bid, Bidders certify that they have not/will not attempt to
bribe or make any payments to DAI employees in return for preference, nor
have any payments with Terrorists, or groups supporting Terrorists, been
attempted. Any such practice constitutes an unethical, illegal, and corrupt
practice and either the Bidders or the DAI staff may report violations to the
Toll-Free Ethics and Compliance Anonymous Hotline at +1 855-603-6987,
via the DAI website, or via email to FPI_hotline@dai.com.
Attachment A: Price Schedule (tax inclusive)
S. No Description of Items Unit
Quoted Price
(per unit)
1 2 Ring Folder (Big size) Each
2 2 Ring Folder (Med size) Each
3 3 Ring file white 1 inch per Each Each
4 3 Ring file white file 2 inch (per each) Each
5 3 Ring files white file 3 inch per each Each
6 3 Ring Punch machine per Each Each
7 AA Battery (Energizer Good quality) Pack
8 AAA Battery (Energizer good quality Pack
9 Ball Pen (per box 10 pcs Piano or Equivalent) Box
10 Binder clips (big 2” 51mm) Box
11 Binder clips (Medium size 1” 5mm) Box
12 Binder clips (small size ¾ 19mm) Box
13 Binder clips (small size ¾ 2,5mm) per box Box
14 Binding plastic Pack
15 Binding rings Different size Pack
16 Board Marker (Snow Man) per box 12pcs Box
17 Calculator 14 digits (Casio DR-2130TW) Each
18
Certificate Paper  ( A4, 300 gm , 5760 dpi(Per pack
100pcs ))
Pack
19 Correction pen ( 12 pcs per box ) Each
20 Cutter Each
21 Desk pencil sharpener (per each) Each
22 Divider (paper divider) Pack
23 Divider (plastic divider) Pack
24 Duct Tape (medium size) - Peace Each
25 Envelope A4 Pack
26 Envelope A5 Pack
27 Eraser Each
28 Flip chart (set of 20-pages) Each
29 Glue stick (Medium size) UHU or equal Each
30 Green book for Finance department per Packages Each
31 Green Paper (per package) Pack
32 Highlighter (per box 6 pcs) Pack
33 ID Card Holder - good quality Each
34 Ink Pad ( Used for Stamp ) Each
35 Luck boss paper A3  pack
36 Magnet for whiteboards (big size) Pack